HP Enterprise Services
837D Companion Guide For Nevada Medicaid and
Nevada Check Up
Dental Health Care Claims and Managed Care
Organization (MCO) Encounter Claims
Nevada Medicaid Management Information System
(NV MMIS)
State of Nevada

“004010X097A1”
57 N/A REF REF02: Transmission
Type Code
“004010X097A1”
     61 1000A:
Submitter
Name
NM1 NM109: Submitter
Primary Identifier
Enter the 4-digit Service Center
Code assigned by HP Enterprise
Services.
For MCO encounter claims, enter the
MCO’s “Southern or Northern
Medicaid Submitter ID.”
Revised: 12/05/2011 837D Dental Companion Guide
 4
Page
Loop
Segment
Data Element
Comments
67 1000B:
Receiver
Name
NM1 NM109: Receiver
Primary Identifier
“DHCFP”
     72 2000A:
Billing/Pay-
To Provider
PRV PRV03: Provider
Taxonomy Code
A taxonomy code is required when using
a
National Provider Identifier (NPI).
Atypical Provider Identifiers (APIs) do
not require a corresponding taxonomy
code.
     77 2010AA:
Billing Provider
Name
NM1 NM108:
Identification
Code Qualifier
“24” = Employer’s Identification
Number
“34” = Social Security Number
“XX” = NPI
When “XX,” is used, the Employer’s
Identification Number or the
provider’s SSN must be sent in the
REF segment in this loop.
     82 2010AA
: Billing
Provider
Name
N4 N403: Billing
Provider’s Zip Code
The billing provider’s 9-digit
 zip code
(along with the other address
information in the 2010AA N3
segment) is required. The zip code
may be used to determine claim
pricing.
    84 2010AA
: Billing
Provider
Name
REF REF01: Reference
Identification Qualifier
Medicaid issues payment to the “billing”